
" /'
/ 

,~ 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communication & Information Technology 


Department of Telecommunications 

Access Services Wing 


20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 


File no. 16-3/2013-AS-IIl(Part-II)/50/. '.t,,l/ ,'>J Dated 02/05/2014 

To 

Mis Sistema Sbyam TeleServices Limited, 

334, Udyog Vihar,Phase-IV, 

Gurgaon-122001.(Haryana) 


CORRIGENDUM 

Subject:- Allocation of System I.D. Number for use in CDMA network of Mis Sistema 
ShyamTele Services Limited (SSTL). 

In partial modification of DoT letter of even number dated 22.04.2014 (copy 

enclosed). It is stated that table mentioned in Para (i) may be read as followed:

S. No. LSAs Svstem ID No. 
].,, . . ~. !4555Delhi 

Gujrat 145552. 
Kamataka 145553. 

4. Kerala 14555 
Kolkata 145555. 
TamilNadu 145556. 
UP(West) 145557. 
West Bengal 8. 14555 
Rajasthan9. 14844 

~rar.ln\lllam 
SO (AS-111) 

Tel:Oll-23036444 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action, if any, to: 

1 . Secretary, TRA I 

2. CMD, BSNL 
3. CMD,MTNL 
4. DG. COAi 
5. SG. AUSPI 
6. Director(S-1), DoT, HQ with request to circulate the sanction to related TERM Cells. 
~-f.11 TSPs
V ADG (IT) with request to kindly upload on DoT Website. 




•• 

1:Jc,-, e:·~1r:"1:T:! c.~-JrJJi;:: 

~ -~;n,n,-d;-:i;,:;;:,~JL1J, G.. _;:-Ji.:,;-i~~::.;j(1J; T:::.:.- Jn.:·r~·;-. 

:;_:_J·::JJJ.rurr:·ij1 uf ~· eJt:.:.:L)JJl nJ u11 j c.:211; ,:_11~:: 


_;.~(:c_:t5:: ~~tr'- ic::~ \i,:ing 

~f~:. _L,:;J-E;]~C: f.:ci:1G'. ,r-.,::_~v =J;:]i-1;-~ ]iJ1)(1J 


-. 
J"o. J t-·-3. '..':! J J_::;_J:.S .JJJ :'(] 'ar;-J J !· ~ 7... 

Tu 
J\1/s Sisten1~ Shyan1 TelcSer\'ice.<- Li1nited, 

334, Udyog \-'ih~rJ'h:lst-1\ \ 

Gurg:J on-1220()1 .(Harya n~1) 


Subject:- AJJcicatirJll of S)'s!em l.D. Number for use iJJ CDMA ne1worJ; of Mis Sistema Sh)'am 
Tele Services Limited (SSTLJ. 

With reference IC reguesr ofM/s Sistema Sliyam Tele Services Limited (SSTLJ vide Jerrer 
No.SSTL!Reg!DoT/1401 !18 dared J4/0 L'20J 4, the undersigned is directed ro issue the following SID 
numbers for the use ofMis Sisrema ShyarnTele Services Limited. in their CDMA nerwoiJ:: 

S. No. I Circle 

1. - - - Mumbai___ 
0 I Mad_hya Pradesl1 
3. Bihar 
4. I Gujrat 

= ~ - - -

Svstem ID No. 
- 1"'4555 

14;155 
14555 
14555 

'C> - - - 

I 
' 
T, 

I 
I 
I 

5. 
6. 
7. 

H:imachalPradesh 
Kerala 
J(oJkata 

. 
14555 
14555 
14555 

i 

I 
_J 

8. 
9. 

Punjab 
Rajastl1an 

14555 
14844 

I 
I 

... 


Letter No.20-263/2005.BS.IJI/387 dated 01109/2008 (Copy enclosed) on above mentioned 
subject is \Vithdra\vn ,:vit11 itnn1ediare effect 

3. · These codes are being issued without prejudices to action completed vide Sl10w Cause 
Notice(s), Coun Order!s), if any, or any other aciion(s). ' 

~k)\1~1)¥1 
(Nara)'an Jµm)I 

Section Officer (AS-Ill) 

Tel.:23 036444 
Copy to:

~(JTJ with reguestrn kindly upload on DoT WeI:,s~ 
"o-"'t-1--. 



----

---

----- -----

------ ---
-----

------

----

----

----

----

--- ----

-----

Go,;erniT1en~ of irid-i::i 

J\A,i:-1istry :if Coir1rnu:-iicatlor:s £: i T. 


[Jepartrr1ent of Telecommunicatiorr;, 
Licensing Cell !AS-Ii Dlvisior11 


Sanchar Bhav1an, 20. ,l..:;hoKa Roc,::J, /'~ev\1 De!h-!-1 


No. 20-263/2005-BS-ll~JP( Dated: 1'' September,2008 

To 

Mis Shyam Telelink Led. 
P.2;nbD·1...- Tov;ers, 

3, Rainbow Circle, 

Vaishali ~~agar, 


Jaipur-302021 


Sub: Allocation of SID Number for using CDMA network 

- With reference to request 0f.1Ms Shyam Telelink Lto. dated 11'h August. - · - - ~ · 
2008, the undersigned is directed to issue the following SID numbers for use of 
M/s Shyam Telelink Ltd. 

SI.No. Circle System ID No. 
--~ --- 

1 Mumbai 14554 
! 2 

~-- --14555---i--------M_adhya Prades_h___ 
--- 14556! 3 Bihar 

·--- 
4 

--~-

Gujarat. 14557 

~~-

5 Himachal Pradesh 14558 

6 Kerala 

-~--

14559 

7 Kolkata 14560 


~: Punjab 14561 

----~ 

9 .... UP(East) 14562 

I 
1---

10 UP(West)
.-i --------··- 
14563 
14564 --------i 11 w. Benga_I____ 


iTi Andhra Pradesh 14565

--------ocie-lh_i___

13 14566 .. 14 Haryana 14567 

1 5 Karnataka 14568 

16 Maha rash tra 14569 

17 Orissa 14570 


--~~ ."--~-- --- ----
18 Tami lnadu (lncl.Chennai I 145 71 
19 Assam 14572 

--- ------ ~--

~~-·-·-----

20 Jammu & Kashmir 14573 
21 Nortr. East 14574 

R,;a·+- -- 1.;t,-..:..c;__~~eady ~1 i0'::::eS22 ---- _"'--') .;,~, 1C . 

<I.>' 4- < ) 
0 
'l~'2.tl 

. 

c_,J ---00-2cc\:S 
'.'R2_ V i<·c:a~iG 




